MERSEYSIDE COUNTY SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
Oval Sports Centre June 12th

Triple Jump  Entry 12.00
1 267 JUN Zac Ellis
2 410Y8 Charlie Baker

400m Hurdles Entry 58.0
1 90 INT Andrew Desmond

400m Hurdles Entry 56.2
1 406 SEN David Gough

Ran 110m FINAL
1 837b Oliver Nugent
2 g2 7b LiamRichardson
3 2497b Tom Ashton
4 426 Y7 David White
5 s847b Owen Hayes
6 2417b Elliot Prole
7 425 Y7 James Trayer-Gregory

100m JunBoys Heat1 Entry 11.8
1 152 JUN Kristian Brown
2 379 JUN Liam Shields
3 410 JUN Charlie Baker
4 433 JUN Mamoke Akaunu
5 472 JUN Lauran Tasker
6 369 JUN Matthew McConshy

100m Jun Boys Heat 2

370 JUN Mike Tappa

393 JUN Jack Lemaire

418 JUN Josh Olusunmade

422 JUN Sean Wise

260 JUN Drew Warnock-Dumbell
169 SEN Callum Brady

145 JUN Jack Kelly

~NOo kA WN -

100m intBoys FINAL Entry 11.2
356 INT Jordan Riviere

252 INT Josh Christie-Hughes
217 INT Michael Causer

360 INT Ryan Murray

125 INT Tom Beattie

417 INT Kenneth Nimmo

434 INT Simon Flavell

355 INT Jason Ashcroft

O NG A WN -

100m JunBoys FINAL Entry 11.8

370 JUN Mike Tappa

393 JUN Jack Lemaire

379 JUN Liam Shields

152 JUN Kristian Brown

418 JUN Josh Olusunmade

260 JUN Drew Warnock-Dumbell
422 JUN Sean Wise

~NOo A WN -

Sefton
Sefton

Wirral

Sefton

Wind +2.6
Wirral
Wirral
Sefton
Sefton
Wirral
Sefton
Sefton

Wind +2.4
Wirral
Knowsley
Sefton
Liverpool
Sefton
Liverpool

Wind +3.3
Liverpool
Isle of Man
Liverpool
Sefton
Sefton
Wirral
Wirral

Wind 1.5
Liverpool
Sefton

St Helens
Liverpool
Wirral
Liverpool
Wirral
Liverpool

Wind +1.7
Liverpool
Isle of Man
Knowsley
Wirral
Liverpool
Sefton
Sefton

10.61
9.84

58.9

65.9

15.4
15.5
15.7
15.8
16.0
16.2
17.2

120 Q
120 Q
13.2
13.8
14.2
15.2

1.5
12.0
12.2
12.3
12.3
12.5
12.6

11.2 es
11.2 es
1.5
11.6
1.7
12.5
12.5
13.3

11.3 es
11.8 es
11.8 es
11.9
12.2
12.2
12.3

Hammer  Entry 38.00
1 153 JUN Luis Bosio
2 150 jun Keiran Jones
3 362 JUN Andrew Calloway

Hammer  Entry 46.0
1269 SEN Adam Davies
2 394 SEN Richard Bell

Hammer  Entry 50.0
1415 INT Tom Johnson
2101 INT J Lewis

Triple Jump Int Boys Entry 13.20

1 119 INT Robert Kophamel
2 90 INT Andrew Desmond
3107 INT Jake Yang

Triple Jump  Sen Boys Entry 13.90

1 376 SEN Alex Taylor

Pole Vault Int Boys Entry 3.80

1360 INT Ryan Murray

Pole Vault  Jun Boys Entry 2.95

1364 JUN Chris Manning

2 133 JUN Campbell Clayton
3 416 JUN Dean Murray

4 138 JUN Daniel Jarvis

High Jump  Yr7 Boys
1398 y7  Vivien Bahire
2435Y7 Matthew Button
3248 7Tb  Sean Ivens
4 247 7o Sam Chambers
5242 7Tb  George Sutton
6244 7b  James Tyrer

800m Int Boys FINAL Entry 1.59

1126 INT William Reynolds
2 215 INT Jamie Webb

3 99 INT Gary Snape

4 214 INT Adam Howarth

800m SB FINAL Entry 1.55

1 160 SEN Ben Costello
2 221 SEN Dave Griffiths

Sprint Hurdles B FINAL Entry 14.2

1 354 INT James Thompson
2 441 INT Danny Driver
3 388 INT Ben Kelly

Wirral
Wirral
Liverpool

Sefton
Isle of Man

Sefton
Wirral

Wirral
Wirral
Wirral

Liverpool

Liverpool

Liverpool
Wirral
Liverpool
Wirral

Liverpool
Wirral
Sefton
Sefton
Sefton
Sefton

Wirral
St Helens
Wirral
St Helens

Wirral
St Helens

Liverpool
Liverpool
Isle of Man

38.19
31.42
29.53

54.29
35.98

39.87
29.06

12.34
11.87
11

12.85

2.70

2.60
240
2.00
1.70

1.40
1.30
1.30
1.25
1.15
1.10

2.055
2.06.5
2102
21141

2.03.7
2.16.0

14.0
14.0
15.5

es

es
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1500m JB FINAL Entry4.22

75m  Hurdles Year 7 Boys FINAL 1220 JUN Matty Shirling St Helens 4206 es
1 101 Y7 Matthew Holland Wirral 15.6 2 155 JUN Matthew Westby Wirral 4304
3 371 JUN Owen Sharp Liverpool 4329
1500m Year 7 Boys FINAL 4 374 JUN Matthew Wigglesworth Knowsley 4418
1 270 Y7 Adam Cullen Sefton 511.9 5 373 JUN Paul Tyson Liverpool 4428
2 294 Y7 Jamie Hemingway Liverpool 5.15.3 6 256 JUN Andrew Kershaw Sefton 4430
3 2407b Charlie Hayward Sefton 5.20.9 7 427 JUN Gary Clark Sefton 4437
4 186 Y7 Jonathan Clewett Wirral 5246 8 421 JUN Liam Ellis Sefton 44738
9 138 JUN Daniel Jarvis Wirral 4.56.0
Sprint Hurdles JB FINAL Entry 12.1 10 134 jun  Christian White Wirral 5.04.5
1 133 JUN Campbell Clayton Wirral 13.1 11 440 JUN Nathan Schofield Wirral 5.19.6
200m Y7B FINAL Wind +2.8 High Jump B Entry 1.90
1 189 Y7 Lewis Adams Wirral 28.0 1 358 INT Mike Hartley Liverpool 1.95 es
2 837b Oliver Nugent Wirral 28.2 2 112 INT JohnButton Wirral 1.60
3 398y7 Vivien Bahire Liverpool 28.7 3 116 INT Matthew Hay Wirral 1.55
4 187 Y7 Joseph Madders Wirral 29.4
5 272y7 Thomas Shaw Sefton 30.9 200m JB FINAL Entry 24.2 Wind +3.3
6 425 Y7 James Trayer-Gregory Sefton 324 1370 JUN Liverpool 23.0 es
2 149 JUN Joe Jones Wirral 241 es
100m Y7B FINAL Wind +2.6 3 379 JUN Liam Shields Knowsley 243
1 837b Oliver Nugent Wirral 15.4 4 260 JUN Drew Warnock-Dumbell  Sefton 25.1
2 827b LiamRichardson Wirral 15.5 5 152 JUN Kristian Brown Wirral 251
3 2497b Tom Ashton Sefton 15.7 6 422 JUN Sean Wise Sefton 25.9
4 426 Y7 David White Sefton 15.8 7 166 jun Taylor Craven Wirral 26.0
5 84 7b Owen Hayes Wirral 16.0 8 424 JUN Zac Hogg Sefton 26.6
6 2417b Elliot Prole Sefton 16.2
7 425 Y7 James Trayer-Gregory  Sefton 17.2 200m IB FINAL Entry 22.8 Wind +2.7
1352 INT Alex Boyce Liverpool 22.0 es
200m SB FINAL Entry 22.3 Wind +2.7 2252 INT Josh Christie-Hughes Sefton 223 es
1 445 SEN James Armstrong Sefton 22.8 3 447 INT Brett Adamson Sefton 23.6
4 356 INT Jordan Riviere Liverpool 23.8
Long Jump Y7B 5 389 INT James Quayle Isle of Man 24.0
1 2137b Jamie Dinnar St Helens 473 6 111 INT John Simpson Wirral 25.6
2 189Y7 Lewis Adams Wirral 4.28
3 222 Y7 Daniel Elston St Helens 415 Long Jump JB Entry 5.70
4 272y7 Thomas Shaw Sefton 3.90 1 152 JUN Kristian Brown Wirral 541
5 271y7 Callum Larkin Sefton 3.80 2 437 JUN Taylor Caton Hand St Helens 5.36
6 249 7b Tom Ashton Sefton 3.80 3 361 JUN Alex Rafferty Liverpool 519
7 837b Oliver Nugent Wirral 3.66 4 397 JUN James Pratt Liverpool 4.92
8 223y7 Louis Radforth St Helens 3.34 5 267 JUN Zac Ellis Sefton 4.7
6 438 JUN James Molyneux Wirral 4.68
Javelin JB Entry 43.00 7 264 JUN Patrick Cullen Sefton 4.49
1 430 JUN Liam Harrison Sefton 40.08 8 372 JUN Paul Jackson Liverpool 3.91
2 147 JUN James Pinnington Wirral 30.10
3 259 JUN Craig Halliwell Sefton 30.02 Javelin SB Entry 53.00
4 158 JUN Nathan Sanderson Wirral 28.06 1 221 SEN Dave Griffiths St Helens 38.50
Javelin IB Entry 52.00 High Jump JB Entry 1.72
1 120 INT Ryan Higgison Wirral 46.81 1361 JUN Alex Rafferty Liverpool 1.67
2 383 INT BenKelly Isle of Man 39.25 2 419 JUN Dave McComb Liverpool 1.55
3 130 JUN Amedeo Scanavacca Wirral 1.40
Discus JB Entry 34.00
1 153 JUN Luis Bosio Wirral 3215 Discus IB Entry 40.00
2 149 JUN Joe Jones Wirral 28.94 1121 INT S Sullivan Wirral 36.05
3 437 JUN Taylor Caton Hand St Helens 27.55 2 390 INT Luca Ciapelli Isle of Man 33.69
4 268 JUN Josh Jenkins Sefton 22.78
5 458 JUN Jonathan Adeniran Wirral 22.01 Discus SB Entry 40.00
6 136 jun Dan Swift Wirral 21.32 1 394 SEN Richard Bell Isle of Man 2742

2 450 SEN Michael Carmona Jones ~ Sefton 16.25
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400m JB Entry 54.5
392 JUN George Walmsley
368 JUN Liam Tanner

263 JUN Owen Williams
366 JUN Jamie Court

163 JUN Rob Owen

AW -

800m Y7B

456 Y7  Elliot Colman
429 Y7  Chris Fallon
183 Y7  Eddie Williams
222 Y7 Daniel Elston
459 Y7  Felix Jackson
436 Y7 Matthew Snape
247 Tb Sam Chambers
271 y7  Callum Larkin
400 y7  Joe Lowe

224 Y7 Mcauley McCormick

O W oo NG, WN -
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1500m IB Entry 4.08

1 253 INT Niall Cullen

2 216 INT Jamie White

3 93 INT Conor Flanagan

3000m IB Entry 9.01
1 113 INT Liam Gawne

Shot Y7B
1 2137b Jamie Dinnar
2 131jun  Ben Lockwood
3 857b Wil Hardy
4 442 YT George Birss
5 460 Y7 Wil Leising

Long Jump IB Entry 6.40
1 217 INT Michael Causer
2 389 INT James Quayle
3 107 INT Jake Yang
4 423 INT Jake Hogg

Isle of Man
Liverpool
Sefton
Liverpool
Wirral

Liverpool
Sefton
Wirral
St Helens
Wirral
Wirral
Sefton
Sefton
Sefton
St Helens

Sefton
St Helens
Wirral

Wirral

St Helens
Wirral
Wirral
Wirral
Wirral

St Helens
Isle of Man
Wirral
Sefton

55.6
57.4
57.8
63.9
67.3

2225
2333
2.36.0
2374
2458
246.7
2516
2.53.5
3.03.6
3.135

4.12.7
4.26.9
4.53.2

10.48.4

8.15
7.93
744
6.79
5.72

5.93
5.88
4.96
4.48

400m IB Entry 51.3

1251 INT Andy Williams Sefton

2 447 INT Brett Adamson Sefton

3 99 INT Gary Snape Wirral

4 423 INT Jake Hogg Sefton
800m JB Entry 2.07

1261 JUN James Grundy Sefton

2 162 JUN Richard Evans Wirral

3 364 JUN Chris Manning Liverpool

4 264 JUN Patrick Cullen Sefton

5 163 JUN Rob Owen Wirral

6 365 JUN Jack Boden Liverpool

7 424 JUN Zac Hogg Sefton

8 130 JUN Amedeo Scanavacca Wirral
1500m SB3.58

1 448 SEN Toby Loveridge Sefton

2 451 SEN Mike Bride Sefton
3000m SB Entry 8.36

1 172 SEN David Brockway Wirral

IB 1500 Mts Steeple Chase

1 353 INT Jack Christie Liverpool
Shot JB Entry 12.30

1 151 JUN Kiean Cambridge Wirral

2 430 JUN Liam Harrison Sefton

3 455 JUN Will Mangley Sefton

52.1
54.9
57.2
57.6

2123
2172
2205
2224
2232
2.30.9
2329
2438

4.10.7
4.19.6

10.44.3

5.01.8

10.52
8.72
8.71



300m Hurdles

1 414 INT
2 278 INT

75m
234 y7
179
347 y7
331Y7
341 Y7
432 y7
225 7g
276 7g

O ~NOo LA WN -

75m
346 y7
343 Y7
396 Y7
57g
337 Y7
275 7g
209 y7
407 Y7

O ~NOoOOGTEA WN -

100m

-

55 JUN
2 322 JUN

100m

200 JUN
391 JUN
409 JUN
431 JUN

B OPN -

100m
299 JUN
311 JUN
411 JUN
420 JUN
300 JUN
48 JUN
310 JUN

~NOoO A WN -

100m

295 JUN
42 JUN
51 JUN

313 JUN

412 JUN

305 JUN

231 JUN

~NOoO R WN -

100m Int Girls
29 INT
380 INT
289 INT
381 INT
21 INT
279 INT

DA WN =

100m Sen

MERSEYSIDE COUNTY SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010

Entry 45.0
Alice Donnelly
Alex Fox

Year 7 Girls Heat 1
Jess O'Brien
Annabel Saveromutto
Rachael Lee

Abigail Linney

Laura Truman

Emily Radford

Becky Wynne
Jennifer Jopson

Year 7 Girls Heat 2
Pagan Booton
Lydia Helsby

Holly Aitchison
Olivia Grinstead
Erin McBride
Hannah Eccleston
Amy Bennion

Joy Penny

Junior Girls Heat 1
Lauren Sharp
Riah Morroson

Oval Sports Centre June 12th

Sefton
Liverpool

Wind +3.5
Sefton
Wirral
Liverpool
Liverpool
Liverpool
St Helens
Sefton
Liverpool

Wind +2.2
Liverpool
Liverpool
Sefton
Wirral
Liverpool
Liverpool
St Helens
Sefton

Wind +2.6
Wirral
Liverpool

These 2 ran at wrong distance

Junior Girls Heat 1 Re-Run Wind +1.2

Chloe Rigby
Alexandra Ross
Bethan Southern
Lisa Mcllhoney

Junior Girls Heat 2
Darcy Moran

Jo O'Melia

Megan Crewe
Ellie Alderson

Elle Keegan

Jane Napier
Jessica Gardner

Junior Girls Heat 3
Alice Mansfield
Emma Wilson
Lauren Benbow
Lauren Shaw
Abby Sutton
Georgina Owens
Jane Wharton

FINAL

Sophie Money
Ciara McDonnell
Madeline Cummins
Maxine Smalley
Jenna Sheehy

Ann Murphy

FINAL Entry 12.5

1 69 SEN Tasha Whorton
2 208 SEN Jenny Lamb

St Helens
Isle of Man
Sefton
Knowsley

Wind +3.5
Liverpool
Liverpool
Sefton
Sefton
Liverpool
Wirral
Liverpool

Wiind +2.6
Liverpool
Wirral
Wirral
Liverpool
Sefton
Liverpool
Sefton

Wind +3.8
Wirral

Isle of Man
Liverpool
Isle of Man
Wirral
Liverpool

Wind +3.8
Wirral
St Helens

51.0
51.1

10.6 Q
10.6 Q
106 g
108 q
109
109
1.1

13.3

10.6 Q
109 Q
11.2
11.2
1.3
118
12.0
121

14.4 Q
149 Q

136 q
13.9
14.2
143

131Q
134Q
136 q
14.1
143
144
146

128 Q
13.0Q
137
13.9
14.1
14.4
14.6

13.0
133
13.7
13.9
14.0
15.2

13.4
14.0

Triple Jump

1 408 INT
2 414 INT

Hammer
1 198 INT
2 49 INT

High Jump
1 22679
2 238y7

High Jump

1 405 JUN
317 JUN
230 JUN

32 JUN
384 JUN
308 JUN
204 jun
204 jun

o ~NOoO G BAWN

High Jump
1 285INT
2 382 INT
3 404 INT
4 197 INT
5 10INT

Discus
1 35JUN
2 36 JUN

Discus

1 194 INT
2 28 INT
3 25INT

Pole Vault
1 62 JUN

Pole Vault
1 291 INT

Pole Vault

Entry 10.70
Bethan Hughes
Alice Donnelly

Entry 34.0
Tricia Spark
Jess Lea

Entry 1.27
Rachel Lamb
Gemma Donaldson

Entry 1.57

Sefton
Sefton

St Helens
Wirral

Sefton
Sefton

Amelia Jennings-McLaughlii Sefton

Marnie Wells-Nicholls
Phoebe Dorman
Amy Tarver

Senaid Kaneen
Helena Walker
Rachel Woosey
Rachel Woosey

Int Girls Entry 1.62
Kate Anson

Reagan Dee

Kate Doran

Sophie Rigby

Chelsea Collinge-Wray

Jun Girls Entry 27.0
Annabelle Lee
Beth Hoolahan

Int Girls Entry 33.0
Lianne Bibby
Samantha Leahy
Natalie Fields

Jun Girls
Sydney Isaacs

Inter Girls Entry 2.75
Rebeccah Donahue

Senior Girls Entry 2.85

1 66 SEN Mariella Catton

1 295 JUN
2 446 JUN
3 42 JUN
4 313 JUN
5 431 JUN
6 399 JUN

1 311 JUN
2 391 JUN
3 411 JUN
4 420 JUN
5 306 JUN
6 305 JUN
7 58 JUN

JG HEAT 1 Entry 26.4
Alice Mansfield

Sally Wareing

Emma Wilson

Lauren Shaw

Lisa Mcllhoney

Serena Halsall

JG HEAT 2 Entry 26.4
Jo O'Melia

Alexandra Ross

Megan Crewe

Ellie Alderson

Hannah King

Georgina Owens
Natalie Hughes

Liverpool
Sefton
Wirral

Isle of Man
Liverpool
St Helens
St Helens

Liverpool
Isle of Man
Sefton

St Helens
Wirral

Wirral
Wirral

St Helens
Wirral
Wirral

Wirral

Liverpool

Wirral

Wind +3.8
Liverpool
Sefton
Wirral
Liverpool
Knowsley
Sefton

Wind +4.9
Liverpool
Isle of Man
Sefton
Sefton
Liverpool
Liverpool
Wirral

11.32 es
8.43

32.55
20.99

1.20
1.10

1.55
1.50
1.46
1.45
1.45
1.35
1.35
1.30

1.70 es
1.65 es
1.60
1.50
1.35

16.00
15.41

22.67

1.80

1.90

25.8 a*
25.9 a*
26.8 q
218 q
29.5
35.0

21.7a
286a
29.0
29.6
29.8
29.8
31.6
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100m Jun Girls FINAL Entry 12.8 Wind +1.1
1 295 JUN Alice Mansfield Liverpool 12.7 es 200m JG HEAT 3 Entry 26.4
2 42 JUN Emma Wilson Wirral 13.0 1 299 JUN Darcy Moran Liverpool 26.8
3 55 JUN Lauren Sharp Wirral 13.1 2 322 JUN Riah Morroson Liverpool 28.2
4 299 JUN Darcy Moran Liverpool 131 3 412 JUN Abby Sutton Sefton 29.3
5 311 JUN Jo O'Melia Liverpool 13.4 4 310 JUN Jessica Gardner Liverpool 29.6
6 322 JUN Riah Morroson Liverpool 13.6 5 316 JUN Marnie Jones Liverpool 30.6
7 411 JUN Megan Crewe Sefton 13.6 6 449 JUN Laura Wright Sefton 316
8 200 JUN Chloe Rigby St Helens 13.6
75m Hurdles Year 7 Girls FINAL 150m Y7G FINAL Wind +2.4
1 343 Y7 Lydia Helsby Liverpool 13.4 1 70Y7 Aileen Kearney Wirral 211
2 236 y7  Erin Brady Sefton 14.0 2 234y7  Jess O'Brien Sefton 211
3 77YT7 Francesca Way Wirral 14.2 3 337 Y7 Erin McBride Liverpool 221
4 407 Y7  Joy Penny Sefton 14.5 4 345Y7 Olivia McCormack Liverpool 222
5 2757g Hannah Eccleston Liverpool 14.7 5 57g Olivia Grinstead Wirral 229
6 72Y7 Annabel Mills Wirral 15.7
200m IG FINAL Entry 26.0
1200m Year 7 Girls FINAL 1 377 INT Laura Shanley Knowsley 25.6
1 351Y7 Zoe Tynan Liverpool 3.53.9 2 29 INT Sophie Money Wirral 26.8
2 79Y7 Sophie Tarver Wirral 3.56.9 3 289 INT Madeline Cummins Liverpool 29.0
3 212 Y7 Rosie Johnson St Helens 3.59.2
4 349 Y7 Sophie Brennan Liverpool 3.59.7 1500m IG FINAL Entry 4.47
5 330y7 Abby Gray Liverpool 4.16.6 1 383 INT Sarah Astin Isle of Man 4483
6 211 Y7 Lucy Griffiths St Helens 4214 2 287 INT Kath Walker Liverpool 4552
7 396 Y7 Holly Aitchison Sefton 5375 3 291 INT Rebeccah Donahue Liverpool 5.201
8 413 y7 Nicole Harrison Sefton 5.04.4
9 233y7 Bethan Francis Sefton 5.10.3 Long Jump Y7G
1 347 y7 Rachael Lee Liverpool 442
75m Year 7 Girls FINAL Wind +3.6 10.4 2 346 y7 Pagan Booton Liverpool 3.88
1 346 y7 Pagan Booton Liverpool 10.4 3 479 Madison Gardner Wirral 3.87
2 234 y7  Jess O'Brien Sefton 104 4 193 7g  Danni McGifford St Helens 3.84
3 347 y7 Rachael Lee Liverpool 10.4 5 345Y7 Olivia McCormack Liverpool 3.69
4 179 Annabel Saveromutto Wirral 10.5 6 27579 Hannah Eccleston Liverpool 3.63
5 331 Y7 Abigail Linney Liverpool 10.6 7 70Y7 Aileen Kearney Wirral 3.63
6 343 Y7 Lydia Helsby Liverpool 10.9 8 413 y7 Nicole Harrison Sefton 3.44
7 432 JUN Emily Radford St Helens 11.2 9 209 y7  Amy Bennion St Helens 3.30
8 341 Y7 Laura Truman Liverpool 10 210 Y7 Lauren Wilcock St Helens 2.60
800m Inter Girls Entry 2.17
1 19INT Hanna Tarver Wirral 2138 es Shot SG Entry 10.50
2 280 INT Bethan Flynn Liverpool 2.26.0 1 66 SEN Mariella Catton Wirral 7.70
3 282 INT Ellie Clark Liverpool 2.28.3 2 385 SEN Danielle Ross Isle of Man 7.07
4 293 INT Zoe Elston Liverpool 2433
5 284 INT Holly Barrett Liverpool 2417 Shot JG Entry 10.00
6 196 INT Rachael Wilcock St Helens 3.01.9 1 301 JUN Emily Laing Liverpool 8.92
7 10 INT Chelsea Collinge-Wray Wirral 3.08.2 2 50 JUN Keira Onanga Wirral 8.71
3 457 JUN Jenna Lynn Wirral 7.98
800m Senior Girls Entry 2.15 4 314 JUN Lauren Tasker Liverpool 7.82
1 387 SEN Rachael Franklin Isle of Man 2205 5 61 JUN Rebecca Tebb Wirral 7.51
Sprint Hurdles Inter Girls FINAL Entry 12.1 Shot Y7G
1 195 INT Danielle McGifford St Helens 11.9 es 1 71Y7 Alice Sherrard Wirral 7.89
2 285 INT Kate Anson Liverpool 12.2 2 238 y7 Gemma Donaldson Sefton 6.76
3 428 INT Eleanor Newton Sefton 12.2 3 78Y7 Isabel Nolan Wirral 6.73
4 23 INT Laura McGoldrick Wirral 12.8 4 276 7g  Jennifer Jopson Liverpool 6.45
5 278 INT Alex Fox Liverpool 13.4
6 10 INT Chelsea Collinge-Wray Wirral 17.3 Shot IG Entry 10.20
1 443 INT Ruth Doran Sefton 9.48
1500m Jun Girls FINAL Entry 4.51 2 198 INT Tricia Spark St Helens 7.88
1 309 JUN Izzy Perez Liverpool 5.16.7 3 13 INT Ellie Meehan Wirral 7.67
2 321 JUN Rhianagh Burton Liverpool 5185
3 34jun Anna Gordon Wirral 5204
4 203 jun Rachael McGoldrick St Helens 5.25.6
5 41 JUN Emily Kearney Wirral 5.33.6
6 57 jun  Miriam Gordon Wirral 5.385
7 312jun Laura McCourt Liverpool 5431
8 320 JUN Rebecca Lancaster Liverpool 543.9
9 378 JUN Hannah Burgon Knowsley 6.05.8
10 229 JUN Isabel Dorman Sefton 6.13.0
11 227 JUN Anna Forde Sefton 6.15.4



Sprint Hurdles

1 317 JUN

2 40 JUN

3 297 JUN
228 jun

405 JUN

300 JUN
37 jun

230 JUN

o ~N o oA

200m
295 JUN
446 JUN
299 JUN
42 JUN
311 JUN
391 JUN
322 JUN

~NoO A WN -

800m
199 JUN
204 jun
319 jun
304 JUN
452 JUN
453 JUN
44 JUN
62 JUN
202 jun
10 207 JUN
11 45jun
12 302 JUN
13 298 JUN
14 307 JUN
15 306 JUN
16 318 JUN
17 53 JUN
18 323 JUN
19 56 JUN
20 454 JUN
21 52 JUN

O ~NOo G WN =

©

Javelin

1 444 JUN
2 457 JUN
3 229 JUN
4 301 JUN
5 378 JUN

Long Jump
1 195 INT
2 197 INT
3 21INT
4 196 INT

MERSEYSIDE COUNTY SCHOOLS CHAMPIONSHIPS 2010
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JG FINAL Entry 11.9 Wind +4.1 Long Jump  JG Entry 5.05
Marnie Wells-Nicholls Liverpool 11.8 es 1 55 JUN Lauren Sharp Wirral
Ellen Murphy Wirral 12.7 2 200 JUN Chloe Rigby St Helens
Brogan Cushion Liverpool 12.7 3 37jun Celina Hackett Wirral
Hayley Meredith Sefton 13.0 4 309 JUN lzzy Perez Liverpool
Amelia Jennings-McLaughlii Sefton 131 5 30jun Alex Peberdy Wirral
Elle Keegan Liverpool 13.4 6 308 JUN Helena Walker Liverpool
Celina Hackett Wirral 13.9 7 53 JUN Lauren Brett Wirral
Phoebe Dorman Sefton 14.3 8 321 JUN Rhianagh Burton Liverpool
9 312 jun Laura McCourt Liverpool
JG FINAL Entry 26.4 Wind +4.7 300m IG FINAL Entry 41.4
Alice Mansfield Liverpool 25.6 es 1 377 INT Laura Shanley Knowsley
Sally Wareing Sefton 25.7 es 2 380 INT Ciara McDonnell Isle of Man
Darcy Moran Liverpool 26.8 3 49 INT JesslLea Wirral
Emma Wilson Wirral 271 4 381 INT Maxine Smalley Isle of Man
Jo O'Melia Liverpool 274 5 21INT Jenna Sheehy Wirral
Alexandra Ross Isle of Man 27.9 6 15 INT Faye Morrison Wirral
Riah Morroson Liverpool 291
JG Entry 2.19 800m Y7G
Chelsea Jarvis St Helens 2138 es 1 331 Y7 Abigail Linney Liverpool
Rachel Woosey St Helens 2.30.3 2 338 Y7 Hannah Delaney Liverpool
Rachael Mason Liverpool 2.32.5 3 333y7 Amelia Christie Liverpool
Erin Stewart Liverpool 2.33.7 4 37g Lydia Reynolds Wirral
Ellie Roberts Sefton 2.34.3 5 279 Emma Backhouse Wirral
Erin Donagh Sefton 2.35.0 6 432 JUN Emily Radford St Helens
Fiona Stuart Wirral 2.39.2 7 80yg Megan Brownsell Wirral
Sydney Isaacs Wirral 2.394 8 236 y7 Erin Brady Sefton
Maria McGoldrick St Helens 2412 9 235y7 LauraBell Sefton
Vicky Lamb St Helens 2427 10 210 Y7 Lauren Wilcock St Helens
G Ellison Burkhill Wirral 2430 11 237 y7  Laura Smith Sefton
Erin Holman Liverpool 2433
Charlotte Evans Liverpool 2433 400m SW Entry 58.8
Hannah Shaife Liverpool 2446 1 461 SEN Zoe Woodward St Helens
Hannah King Liverpool 2.49.0
Phoebe Cummins Liverpool 2.51.8 3000m SW Entry 10.18
Lauren Brett Wirral 2.52.7 1 386 SEN Gemma Astin Isle of Man
Samantha West Liverpool 2.53.7
Millie Powell Wirral 2.55.1 3000m IG Entry 10.26
Georgina Hannaway Sefton 2.55.8 1 283 INT Hannah Whiteside Liverpool
Lauren Bicket Wirral 3.04.9 2 286 INT Kate Bowers-Folan Liverpool
3 14 INT Emily Atkin Wirral
JG Entry 30.0
Lauran Tasker Sefton 25.55 Javelin IG Entry 35.0
Jenna Lynn Wirral 17.19 1 194 INT Lianne Bibby St Helens
Isabel Dorman Sefton 16.40 2 13 INT Ellie Meehan Wirral
Emily Laing Liverpool 13.93 3 28 INT Samantha Leahy Wirral
Hannah Burgon Knowsley 11.12 4 25INT Natalie Fields Wirral
5 279 INT Ann Murphy Liverpool
IG Entry 5.30
Danielle McGifford St Helens 5.08
Sophie Rigby St Helens 499
Jenna Sheehy Wirral 4.16

Rachael Wilcock St Helens 349

4.83
4.44
4.24
4.06
3.99
3.89
3.86
3.64
3.39

40.5 es
435
448
452
46.0
49.99

2.32.2
2.381
2.40.6
2417
2.51.7
2.53.8
2.55.5
3.144
3.16.8
3.19.7
3.22.8

59.6

10.13.7 es

10.42.7
11.57.2
12.39.2

36.53 es
26.44
23.82
21.75
19.32



